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BARE COPPER
Soft Drawn
Solid or Stranded

SPECIFICATION

HW000

soft drawn bare copper

APPLICATION:
For use on insulators for overhead distribution circuits or  
for grounding conductors.

CONDUCTOR:
Soft bare annealed copper per ASTM B-3, Class B stranding 
per ASTM B-8. Bare or tin-coated soft, medium-hard, or 
hard drawn copper wire also available upon request

ADDITIONAL STANDARDS:
• Federal Specification CID A-A-59551 (non-insulated)

Catalog 
Number

Size
AWG/kcmil

Cross Sectional Area 
Circular Mils

Number of  
Strands

Overall  
Diameter Inches

Net Weight
Lbs/Mft

HW000 0801S
HW000 0601S
HW000 0401S
HW000 0201S

8
6
4
2

16510
26240
41740
66360

Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid

0.12
0.16
0.20
0.25

50
79

126
201

HW000 01401
HW000 01201
HW000 01001
HW000 00801
HW000 00601
HW000 00401
HW000 00201
HW000 00101
HW000 10101
HW000 20101
HW000 30101
HW000 40101
HW000 25001
HW000 35001
HW000 50001
HW000 75001
HW000 10001

14
12
10
8
6
4
2
1

1/0
2/0
3/0
4/0
250
350
500
750

1000

4110
6530

10380
16510
26240
41740
66360
83690
10560

133100
167800
211600
250000
350000
500000
750000

1000000

7
7
7
7
7
7
7

19
19
19
19
19
37
37
37
61
61

0.07
0.09
0.11
0.14
0.18
0.23
0.29
0.33
0.37
0.41
0.47
0.52
0.57
0.68
0.81
0.99
1.15

13
20
32
51
81

129
205
258
326
411
518
653
772

1081
1544
2316
3088

SOFT DRAWN BARE COPPER - SOLID

SOFT DRAWN BARE COPPER - STRANDED


